505592305 07/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5639106

SUBMISSION TYPE:		T	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Ν	lame			Execution Date	
WILLIAM JAMES THORNE						03/05/2018	
PERRY LIAM BROWN						03/05/2018	
RICHARD LEIGHTON BARNES						05/08/2018	
PHILIP WARREN						05/08/2018	
MARK DAVIES						05/08/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	MANG	ER INT	ERNATIONAL (HOLDIN	IGS) LIMI	TED		
Street Address:	PREST	EIGNE	E ENTERPRISE PARK				
Internal Address:	PREST	EIGNE	1				
City:	POWYS						
State/Country:	UNITE		GOM				
	LD8 2UF						
Postal Code:		JF					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	29638					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	29638 (401)7 5 the e	674 51-0604 - mail address first; if th				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	29638 (401)7 5 the e	674 51-0604 -mail address first; if th at is unsuccessful, it w				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	29638 (401)7 5 the e 1; if tha 40127	674 51-0604 -mail address first; if th at is unsuccessful, it w				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	29638 (401)7 5 the e 4 , if tha 40127 ipdock ADLEF	674 51-0604 -mail address first; if th at is unsuccessful, it wi 47200 eting@apslaw.com R POLLOCK & SHEEHA	ill be sen			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA	29638 (401)7 5 the e 4 0127 ipdock ADLEF ONE C	674 51-0604 - <i>mail address first; if th</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 47200 eting@apslaw.com R POLLOCK & SHEEHA CITIZENS PLAZA	ill be sen			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(401)7 5 the e 4 0127 ipdock ADLEF ONE C 8TH F	674 51-0604 - <i>mail address first; if th</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47200 eting@apslaw.com R POLLOCK & SHEEHA CITIZENS PLAZA LOOR	i ll be sen N P.C.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	(401)7 5 the e 4 0127 ipdock ADLEF ONE C 8TH F	674 51-0604 - <i>mail address first; if th</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it w</i> 47200 eting@apslaw.com R POLLOCK & SHEEHA CITIZENS PLAZA	i ll be sen N P.C.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA	29638 (401)7 5 the e 4 0127 ipdock ADLEF ONE C 8TH F PROV	674 51-0604 - <i>mail address first; if th</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47200 eting@apslaw.com R POLLOCK & SHEEHA CITIZENS PLAZA LOOR	i ll be sen N P.C.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 ATA	29638 (401)7 5 the e 4 0127 ipdock ADLEF ONE C 8TH F PROV	674 51-0604 <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47200 eting@apslaw.com R POLLOCK & SHEEHA CITIZENS PLAZA LOOR IDENCE, RHODE ISLAM	i ll be sen N P.C.			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA	29638 (401)7 5 the e 40127 ipdock ADLEF ONE C 8TH F PROV	674 51-0604 <i>-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 47200 eting@apslaw.com R POLLOCK & SHEEHA CITIZENS PLAZA LOOR IDENCE, RHODE ISLAN 405602-524N01US	i ll be sen N P.C.			

Total Attachments: 5

source=405602-524N01US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=405602-524N01US_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=405602-524N01US_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=405602-524N01US_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=405602-524N01US_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 28th day of February , 2018 by:

WILLIAM JAMES THORNE, residing at: 130 Ridgemoor Road, Leominster, Herefordshire HR6 8UL United Kingdom;

PERRY LIAM BROWN, residing at: 25 Painters Place, Shrewsbury, Shropshire SY3 5PT United Kingdom;

RICHARD LEIGHTON BARNES, residing at: Venture House, Navigation Park, Abercynon, CF45 4SN, United Kingdom;

PHILIP WARREN, residing at: Venture House, Navigation Park, Abercynon, CF45 4SN, United Kingdom; and

MARK DAVIES, residing at: Venture House, Navigation Park, Abercynon, CF45 4SN, United Kingdom;

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

.....

 \widetilde{X}_{2}

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

COMPRESSOR

as set forth in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/638,674, filed on February 28, 2018; and

WHEREAS, MANGAR INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, having its principal place of business at: PRESTEIGNE ENTERPRISE PARK, PRESTEIGNE, POWYS LD8 2UF UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters

PATENT REEL: 049874 FRAME: 0464

Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenant and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that: Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise; that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Design application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; and, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and

2

Į.

the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN P.C.

All practitioners at Customer Number 133139

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Patent Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Patent Assignment.

à

8

Date: 03/05/2018	Signature: WILLIAM JAMES THORNE
Date: 03/05/2018	Signature: PERRY LIAM BROWN
Date:	Signature:
Date:	Signature: PHILIP WARREN
Date:	Signature: MARK DAVIES

4

Date:	Signature:
Date:	Signature: PERRY LIAM BROWN
Date: 08-May-2018	Signature: <u>Konne</u> RICHARD LEIGHTON BARNES
Date: 08-MAY-2018 -	Signature: Philip WARREN
Date: 08-MAY-2018	Signature: Ma Dais

MARK DAVIES

RECORDED: 07/26/2019